CITY OF LOS ANGELES
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK - ELECTION DIVISION

June Lagmay, City Clerk « Jacob Wexler, Election Division Chief
555 Ramirez St., Space 300, Los Angeles, CA 90012 « (213) 978 - 0444 « clerk.election@Ilacity.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE For Media Inquiries: Kimberly Briggs
(213) 978-3281
Kimberly.Briggs@Iacity.org

INFORMATIONAL STATUS REPORT:
2013 GENERAL MUNICIPAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS

LOS ANGELES (May 30, 2013) — City Clerk June Lagmay announced the release of an unofficial
Informational Status Report (attached for your reference) which includes outstanding Vote-By-
Mail (VBM) ballots verified and inspected as of May 30, 2013. This unofficial Status Report,
which is also available on our website at http://clerk.lacity.org/Elections/, adds those additional
VBM ballots to the totals in the Unofficial Election Night Results Bulletin and is intended to
provide an informational update while we continue to verify and inspect other outstanding
ballots.

Upon completion of our canvass period, we will release an Official Final Bulletin which will
reflect the total of all ballots cast for the 2013 General Municipal and Special Elections.

If you require further information or assistance, please contact the Office of the City Clerk -
Election Division between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, at (213) 978-0444
or toll-free at (888) 873-1000.

The Office of the City Clerk - Election Division administers elections for the City of Los Angeles,
the Los Angeles Unified School District, and the Los Angeles Community College District. More
information can be found on the Election Division’s website at http://clerk.lacity.org/Elections/.

Attachment

Hit#


mailto:Kimberly.Briggs@lacity.org
http://clerk.lacity.org/Elections/
http://clerk.lacity.org/Elections/

Informational Purposes Only
As of: 05/30/2013 10:31:25 AM

PRECINCTS REPORTING - VOTING AT POLLS

Total
COUNCIL DISTRICT 1 56
COUNCIL DISTRICT 2 87
COUNCIL DISTRICT 3 94
COUNCIL DISTRICT 4 119
COUNCIL DISTRICT 5 118
COUNCIL DISTRICT 6 63
COUNCIL DISTRICT 7 80
COUNCIL DISTRICT 8 88
COUNCIL DISTRICT 9 55
COUNCIL DISTRICT 10 78
COUNCIL DISTRICT 11 124
COUNCIL DISTRICT 12 116
COUNCIL DISTRICT 13 76
COUNCIL DISTRICT 14 76
COUNCIL DISTRICT 15 81
CITY OF LOS ANGELES 1,311
OUTSIDE LA - LAUSD AND LACCD 131
OUTSIDE LA - LACCD ONLY 159

TOTAL VOTING AT POLLS 1,601

Number
Reporting

56

87

94
119
118
63

80

88

55

78
124
116
76

76

81
1,311
131
159
1,601

CITYOFLOS ANGELES

Percent
Reporting

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

MAY 21, 2013 GENERAL MUNICIPAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS
INFORMATIONAL STATUS REPORT (UNOFFICIAL)
(Includes Vote By Mail Ballots Processed as of May 30, 2013)

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

OUTSIDE LA - LAUSD AND LACCD
OUTSIDE LA - LACCD ONLY

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST

SUMMARY OF BALLOTS CAST

TOTAL AT POLL BALLOTS
TOTAL VOTE-BY-MAIL BALLOTS
GRAND TOTAL OF BALLOTS CAST

Number
Registered

1,797,318
328,172
353,200

2,478,690

Ballots
Cast

385,855
17,420
19,930

423,205

Ballots Cast

219,637
203,568
423,205

Page 1

Percent
Reporting

21.46%
5.30%
5.64%

17.07%

Percent
51.89%
48.10%

100.00%



Informational Purposes Only CITYOFLOS ANGELES
As of: 05/30/2013 10:31:25 AM MAY 21, 2013 GENERAL MUNICIPAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS
INFORMATIONAL STATUS REPORT (UNOFFICIAL)
(Includes Vote By Mail Ballots Processed as of May 30, 2013)

MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF ED, DIST NO. 6

MAYOR Votes Percent
ERIC GARCETTI 204,598 54.23% MONICA RATLIFF
WENDY J. GREUEL 172,671 45.76% ANTONIO SANCHEZ
CITY ATTORNEY Votes Percent MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES, SEAT NO. 6
CARMEN "NUCH" TRUTANICH 131,384 37.28% NANCY PEARLMAN
MIKE FEUER 221,023 62.71% DAVID VELA
PROPOSITION C - RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT
CONTROLLER Votes Percent CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT REGARDING LIMITS ON
RON GALPERIN 194,207 56.92% POLITICAL CAMPAIGN
DENNIS P. ZINE 146,960 43.07% YES
NO
MEMBER OF THE COUNCIL, DISTRICT NO. 1 Votes Percent
JOSE A. GARDEA 8,640 48.36% PROPOSITION D - MEDICAL MARIJUANA REGULATION
AND TAXATION
GILBERT CEDILLO 9,225 51.63%
YES
NO
MEMBER OF THE COUNCIL, DISTRICT NO. 6 Votes Percent
0,
WALTER ALEXANDER ESCOBAR 900 5.88% INITIATIVE ORDINANCE E - MEDICAL MARIJUANA
NURY MARTINEZ 3,678 24.04% REGULATION
CINDY MONTANEZ 6,657 43.51% YES
RICHARD VALDEZ 894 5.84% NO
DEREK WALEKO 1,784 11.66%
J. ROY GARCIA 1,386 9.05% INITIATIVE ORDINANCE F - MEDICAL MARIJUANA
REGULATION AND TAXATION
YES
MEMBER OF THE COUNCIL, DISTRICT NO. 9 Votes Percent o
CURREN D PRICE, JR 5,657 53.25%
ANA CUBAS 4,965 46.74%
MEMBER OF THE COUNCIL, DISTRICT NO. 13 Votes Percent
MITCH O'FARRELL 12,698 53.02%

JOHN J. CHOI 11,251 46.97%

Votes
22,714
20,647

Votes
202,486
153,151

Votes
263,228
80,342

Votes
217,503
128,440

Votes
106,182
208,165

Votes
129,351
191,052

Page 2

Percent
52.38%
47.61%

Percent
56.93%
43.06%

Percent
76.61%
23.38%

Percent
62.87%
37.12%

Percent
33.77%
66.22%

Percent
40.37%
59.62%



	Informational Status Report 2013 General Municipal and Special Elections_FINAL.pdf
	Informational Status Report 2013 General Municipal and Special Elections_FINAL BULETIN

