FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For Media Inquiries: Kimberly Briggs (213) 978-3281 Kimberly.Briggs@lacity.org

INFORMATIONAL STATUS REPORT: 2013 GENERAL MUNICIPAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS

LOS ANGELES (May 30, 2013) — City Clerk June Lagmay announced the release of an unofficial Informational Status Report (attached for your reference) which includes outstanding Vote-By-Mail (VBM) ballots verified and inspected as of May 30, 2013. This unofficial Status Report, which is also available on our website at http://clerk.lacity.org/Elections/, adds those additional VBM ballots to the totals in the Unofficial Election Night Results Bulletin and is intended to provide an informational update while we continue to verify and inspect other outstanding ballots.

Upon completion of our canvass period, we will release an Official Final Bulletin which will reflect the total of all ballots cast for the 2013 General Municipal and Special Elections.

If you require further information or assistance, please contact the Office of the City Clerk - Election Division between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, at (213) 978-0444 or toll-free at (888) 873-1000.

The Office of the City Clerk - Election Division administers elections for the City of Los Angeles, the Los Angeles Unified School District, and the Los Angeles Community College District. More information can be found on the Election Division's website at http://clerk.lacity.org/Elections/.

Attachment

###

Informational Purposes Only
As of: 05/30/2013 10:31:25 AM

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

MAY 21, 2013 GENERAL MUNICIPAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS

INFORMATIONAL STATUS REPORT (UNOFFICIAL)

(Includes Vote By Mail Ballots Processed as of May 30, 2013)

PRECINCTS REPORTING - VOTING AT POLLS

	Total	Number Reporting	Percent Reporting	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 1	56	56	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 2	87	87	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 3	94	94	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 4	119	119	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 5	118	118	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 6	63	63	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 7	80	80	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 8	88	88	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 9	55	55	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 10	78	78	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 11	124	124	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 12	116	116	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 13	76	76	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 14	76	76	100.00%	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 15	81	81	100.00%	
CITY OF LOS ANGELES	1,311	1,311	100.00%	
OUTSIDE LA - LAUSD AND LACCD	131	131	100.00%	
OUTSIDE LA - LACCD ONLY	159	159	100.00%	
TOTAL VOTING AT POLLS	1,601	1,601	100.00%	

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST

	Number Registered	Ballots Cast	Percent Reporting
CITY OF LOS ANGELES	1,797,318	385,855	21.46%
OUTSIDE LA - LAUSD AND LACCD	328,172	17,420	5.30%
OUTSIDE LA - LACCD ONLY	353,200	19,930	5.64%
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	2,478,690	423,205	17.07%

SUMMARY OF BALLOTS CAST

	Ballots Cast	Percent
TOTAL AT POLL BALLOTS	219,637	51.89%
TOTAL VOTE-BY-MAIL BALLOTS	203,568	48.10%
GRAND TOTAL OF BALLOTS CAST	423.205	100.00%

Page 1

Informational Purposes Only

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

Page 2

As of: 05/30/2013 10:31:25 AM

MAY 21, 2013 GENERAL MUNICIPAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS

INFORMATIONAL STATUS REPORT (UNOFFICIAL)

(Includes Vote By Mail Ballots Processed as of May 30, 2013)

MAYOR	Votes	Percent	MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF ED, DIST NO. 6	Votes	Percent
ERIC GARCETTI	204,598	54.23%	MONICA RATLIFF	22,714	52.38%
WENDY J. GREUEL	172,671	45.76%	ANTONIO SANCHEZ	20,647	47.61%
CITY ATTORNEY	Votes	Percent	MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES, SEAT NO. 6	Votes	Percent
CARMEN "NUCH" TRUTANICH	131,384	37.28%	NANCY PEARLMAN	202,486	56.93%
MIKE FEUER	221,023	62.71%	DAVID VELA	153,151	43.06%
CONTROLLER RON GALPERIN	Votes 194,207	Percent 56.92%	PROPOSITION C - RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT REGARDING LIMITS ON POLITICAL CAMPAIGN	Votes	Percent
DENNIS P. ZINE	146,960	43.07%	YES	263,228	76.61%
DEINING F. ZIINE	140,960	43.07 %	NO	80,342	23.38%
MEMBER OF THE COUNCIL, DISTRICT NO. 1	Votes	Percent		,-	
JOSE A. GARDEA	8,640	48.36%	PROPOSITION D - MEDICAL MARIJUANA REGULATION AND TAXATION	Votes	Percent
GILBERT CEDILLO	9,225	51.63%	YES	217,503	62.87%
			NO	128,440	37.12%
MEMBER OF THE COUNCIL, DISTRICT NO. 6	Votes	Percent			
WALTER ALEXANDER ESCOBAR	900	5.88%	INITIATIVE ORDINANCE E - MEDICAL MARIJUANA		
NURY MARTINEZ	3,678	24.04%	REGULATION	Votes	Percent
CINDY MONTANEZ	6,657	43.51%	YES	106,182	33.77%
RICHARD VALDEZ	894	5.84%	NO		66.22%
DEREK WALEKO	1,784	11.66%			
J. ROY GARCIA	1,386	9.05%	INITIATIVE ORDINANCE F - MEDICAL MARIJUANA REGULATION AND TAXATION	Votes	Percent
MEMBER OF THE COUNCIL, DISTRICT NO. 9	Votes	Percent	YES	129,351	40.37%
CURREN D PRICE, JR	5,657	53.25%	NO	191,052	59.62%
ANA CUBAS	4,965	46.74%			
AITA GODAG	4,900	40.74/0			
MEMBER OF THE COUNCIL, DISTRICT NO. 13	Votes	Percent			
MITCH O'FARRELL	12,698	53.02%			
JOHN J. CHOI	11,251	46.97%			
	•				